As  per  the  paper  read  (1)  above,  the  Counselling/Programme  Center  status  of

School  of  Distance  Education  had  been  conferred  to  Regional  Institute  of

Management and Information Technology, Riyadh and directed to submit the properly

executed MoU along with a Demand Draft  for  USD 1750 (One Thousand Seven

Hundred and Fifty only) drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, University of Calicut,

as  inspection  fee  before  the  commencement  of  courses  granted  to  them.

Accordingly, the Institution has submitted the MoU and a chalan for `96,145 paid at

SBT, Calicut University dated 12.09.2012 equivalent amount to USD 1750 toward

[...]

sanction  has  been  accorded  to  rename  and  relocate  Al  Hilal  Education  Centre,

Sharjah  to  City  College International,  Ajman along with  the  courses granted and

directed to submit the properly executed MoU along with a Demand Draft for USD

1750 (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only) drawn in favour of the Finance

Officer, University of Calicut, as inspection fee before the commencement of courses

granted to them. Accordingly, the institution has submitted the MoU and forwarded

the DD vide paper read (2) above. As per paper read (3) MoU was executed by the